British Cheese Awards 2019
Champion and Special Winners

Champion
Champion Retailer

Reserve Champion

Supreme Champion
Country Awards

Best English Cheese

Best Irish Cheese

Best Scottish Cheese
Best Welsh Cheese
Main Category Awards
Best Blue

Best Dairy Product

Best Export

Best Flavour-Added

Best Fresh Cheese

Best Modern British
Best New Cheese

Best Packaging Award
Best Semi-Soft

Best Soft White

Special

Best Block Cheddar

Best Traditional Cheddar

Special Awards
Best Cheddar

Best Cheese from a Member of the
Specialist Cheesemakers Association
Award

Best Goat Cheese
Best Organic Cheese

Best PDO /PGl Cheese

54

445

455
440
405
395

455
717
661
564
10

436
626
687
131
70

175
163

251

251

421

49
455

Isle of Wight Soft

ENGLISH PECORINI

Whole Stilton
Cais na Tire Gouda
Connage aged Gouda

Teifi mature

Whole Stilton

Butter Salted
Westcombe Cheddar
Graceburn

Cerney Curd

Sharpham Washbourne
Woodside Red

Ford Farm

Lord London

Snowdon White

Mature Cheddar Classic Starter

Pitchfork

Keen's Raw milk Traditional Extra
mature Cheddar

Keen's Raw milk Traditional Extra
mature Cheddar

Rachel
Bix

Whole Stilton

¥ aaniawis ©
BRlT!SH 3

Tesco Plc

The Isle of Wight Cheese
Company Ltd

White Lake Cheese

Long Clawson Dairy Ltd
Cais Na Tire Sheep Cheese, Ireland
Connage Highland Dairy

Caws Teifi Cheese

Long Clawson Dairy Ltd
Greenfields Ireland Ltd
Westcombe Dairy
Blackwoods Cheese Company
Cerney Cheese Limited
Sharpham Partnership Ltd
Alsop & Walker Ltd

Ashley Chase Estate Ltd
Alsop & Walker Ltd

GRH Food Company Ltd

South Caernarfon Creameries

Trethowan's Dairy Ltd

Keen's Cheddar Ltd

Keen's Cheddar Ltd

White Lake Cheese
Nettlebed Creamery

Long Clawson Dairy Ltd



Best Prepared Block Cheese
Best Sheep Cheese

Best Show Dressed Cheese

Best Territorial

141
438
375

291

Cathedral City Mild Cheddar
Sheep Rustler

Best Dressed Traditional Cheddar

White Cheshire

Page 2 of 2

Dairy Crest Limited
White Lake Cheese

Batch Farm Cheesemakers Ltd
(Goulds Cheddar)

Belton Cheese Ltd



