British Cheese Awards 2019

Champion and Special Winners



-			
(h	212	n	ınn
Ch	all	ID	IUI

Champion			
Champion Retailer			Tesco Plc
Reserve Champion	54	Isle of Wight Soft	The Isle of Wight Cheese Company Ltd
Supreme Champion	445	ENGLISH PECORINI	White Lake Cheese
Country Awards			
Best English Cheese	455	Whole Stilton	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd
Best Irish Cheese	440	Cais na Tire Gouda	Cais Na Tire Sheep Cheese, Ireland
Best Scottish Cheese	405	Connage aged Gouda	Connage Highland Dairy
Best Welsh Cheese	395	Teifi mature	Caws Teifi Cheese
Main Category Awards			
Best Blue	455	Whole Stilton	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd
Best Dairy Product	717	Butter Salted	Greenfields Ireland Ltd
Best Export	661	Westcombe Cheddar	Westcombe Dairy
Best Flavour-Added	564	Graceburn	Blackwoods Cheese Company
Best Fresh Cheese	10	Cerney Curd	Cerney Cheese Limited
Best Modern British	436	Sharpham Washbourne	Sharpham Partnership Ltd
Best New Cheese	626	Woodside Red	Alsop & Walker Ltd
Best Packaging Award	687	Ford Farm	Ashley Chase Estate Ltd
Best Semi-Soft	131	Lord London	Alsop & Walker Ltd
Best Soft White	70	Snowdon White	GRH Food Company Ltd
Special			
Best Block Cheddar	175	Mature Cheddar Classic Starter	South Caernarfon Creameries
Best Traditional Cheddar	163	Pitchfork	Trethowan's Dairy Ltd
Special Awards			
Best Cheddar	251	Keen's Raw milk Traditional Extra mature Cheddar	Keen's Cheddar Ltd
Best Cheese from a Member of the Specialist Cheesemakers Association Award	251	Keen's Raw milk Traditional Extra mature Cheddar	Keen's Cheddar Ltd
Best Goat Cheese	421	Rachel	White Lake Cheese
Best Organic Cheese	49	Bix	Nettlebed Creamery
Best PDO /PGI Cheese	455	Whole Stilton	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd

Best Prepared Block Cheese	141	Cathedral City Mild Cheddar	Dairy Crest Limited
Best Sheep Cheese	438	Sheep Rustler	White Lake Cheese
Best Show Dressed Cheese	375	Best Dressed Traditional Cheddar	Batch Farm Cheesemakers Ltd (Goulds Cheddar)
Best Territorial	291	White Cheshire	Belton Cheese Ltd